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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KSR MYTIKAS PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1931562

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 56691

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MADHANUR, AMBUR TALUK, TIRUPATHUR,

TAMILNADU - 635804

5 PRINCIPAL NAME K JOSE GEO

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA M Ed M Phil

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ksrmytikasps21@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9677109489

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://ksrmytikas.com/affiliation-letter/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://ksrmytikas.com/trust-certificate/

& COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://ksrmytikas.com/no-objection-certificate-2/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://ksrmytikas.com/recognition-certificate/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://ksrmytikas.com/building-safety-certificate/
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://ksrmytikas.com/fire-safety-certificate/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://ksrmytikas.com/deo-certificate-2/

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://ksrmytikas.com/water-and-health-
certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ksrmytikas.com/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ksrmytikas.com/academic-calender/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://ksrmytikas.com/school-management-
committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://ksrmytikas.com/parents-teachers-
association/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://ksrmytikas.com/academic-performance-

summary/
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL K JOSE GEO
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 35
PGT 15
TGT 10
PRT 10
3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:20
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NANDHU MATTA M.A., M.PHil., P.Hd
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS DR.P. MADHAN GOPI M.B.B.S., MS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 14 14 100.00

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 14100
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 550
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 762
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
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6 NO.

OF BOYS TOILETS
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7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

30

https://youtu.be/ysRkxTCHtu8

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

PRIYADHARSHINI S

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

https://saras.cbse

K JOSE GEO

F JOSEPHINE JENIFER

S.SILAMBARASAN

VISHNUVARMAN S

LAKSHMIPRIYA M

VELLANGANI R

LAKSHMI P

SHYAM SUNDAR N

MUTHUKRISHNAN V

DIVYAR

DEVASENA YV

R RAJA

B SRIVITHIYA

PAPITHA B

P LAKSHMI

ARUNA S

HEMALATHA V

G DHANA LAKSHMI

SANDHIYA C

SENTHIL KUMAR M

VIJAYALAKSMI M
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PRINCIPAL M.Phil
VICE PRINCIPAL M.Phil
PGT M.A,,
PGT M.Sc.,
PGT M.Sc.,
TGT M.A., B.Ed.
TGT M.A,,
PGT M.Sc.,
TGT M.Ed.,
PRT B.ED
PRT M.A
TGT B.ED
TGT BA
NTT BA
NTT M.A
PRT M.SC
PRT M.C.A
NTT B.A
PRT MA
PGT M.Sc
TGT M.A
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

45

THAIPAVAI GIRIDHARAN

JAYANTHI S

RAMANI M

NITHYAR

G. PRASANNA SHALINI

MUBEENA PARVEEN

BAKIYA K

R GEORGE

IRFANA KOUSER J

THAMINI R

CHITHRA

SHANMUGANNDAM G

YUVARAJ J

PRATHEPA DAVID

MAHALAKSHMI B

PAVITHRA R

SINDHUBHARATHI M

BEENA JEROME

SHALINI K

S SANGETHA

REBECCAYV

JM JAYABHARATHI

RAVEENA YV
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TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PET

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

BA

M.A

BE

MBA.,

B.E.,

B.A.,

M.A.,

B.E CSE
B.d.,
BA.B.Ed.,
B.P.Ed.,
MPEd

M. Sc, M. Phil
Montessori and ATD
M. phil
Montessori
M.Sc./B.Ed.
M.A./B.Ed.
TPT
M.A./B.Ed.
Diplomo in Montessori
B.Sc., B.Ed,,

B.Sc., Nursing
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