

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KSR MYTIKAS PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1931562
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56691
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MADHANUR, AMBUR TALUK, TIRUPATHUR, TAMILNADU - 635804
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	K JOSE GEO
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA M Ed M Phil
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ksrmytikasps21@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9677109489

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ksrmytikas.com/affiliation-letter/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ksrmytikas.com/trust-certificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ksrmytikas.com/no-objection-certificate-2/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ksrmytikas.com/recognition-certificate/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ksrmytikas.com/building-safety-certificate/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ksrmytikas.com/fire-safety-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ksrmytikas.com/deo-certificate-2/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ksrmytikas.com/water-and-health-certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ksrmytikas.com/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://ksrmytikas.com/academic-calender/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ksrmytikas.com/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ksrmytikas.com/parents-teachers-association/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ksrmytikas.com/academic-performance-summary/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	K JOSE GEO

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35
	PGT	15
	TGT	10
	PRT	10

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NANDHU MATT M.A., M.PHIL., P.Hd
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	DR.P. MADHAN GOPI M.B.B.S., MS

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	14	14	100.00	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14100
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 550
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 762
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/ysRkxTCHtu8

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PRIYADHARSHINI S	TGT	BCA
2	K JOSE GEO	PRINCIPAL	M.Phil
3	F JOSEPHINE JENIFER	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Phil
4	S.SILAMBARASAN	PGT	M.A.,
5	VISHNUVARMAN S	PGT	M.Sc.,
6	LAKSHMIPRIYA M	PGT	M.Sc.,
7	VELLANGANI R	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
8	LAKSHMI P	TGT	M.A.,
9	SHYAM SUNDAR N	PGT	M.Sc.,
10	MUTHUKRISHNAN V	TGT	M.Ed.,
11	DIVYA R	PRT	B.ED
12	DEVASENA V	PRT	M.A
13	R RAJA	TGT	B.ED
14	B SRIVITHIYA	TGT	BA
15	PAPITHA B	NTT	BA
16	P LAKSHMI	NTT	M.A
17	ARUNA S	PRT	M.SC
18	HEMALATHA V	PRT	M.C.A
19	G DHANA LAKSHMI	NTT	B.A
20	SANDHIYA C	PRT	MA
21	SENTHIL KUMAR M	PGT	M.Sc
22	VIJAYALAKSMI M	TGT	M.A

23	THAIPAVAI GIRIDHARAN	TGT	BA
24	JAYANTHI S	TGT	M.A
25	RAMANI M	TGT	BE
26	NITHYA R	NTT	MBA.,
27	G. PRASANNA SHALINI	NTT	B.E.,
28	MUBEENA PARVEEN	PRT	B.A.,
29	BAKIYA K	PRT	M.A.,
30	R GEORGE	TGT	B.E CSE
31	IRFANA Kouser J	PRT	B.d.,
32	THAMINI R	NTT	BA.B.Ed.,
33	CHITHRA	PET	B.P.Ed.,
34	SHANMUGANNDAM G	PET	MPEd
35	YUVARAJ J	PGT	M. Sc, M. Phil
36	PRATHEPA DAVID	TGT	Montessori and ATD
37	MAHALAKSHMI B	TGT	M.phil
38	PAVITHRA R	TGT	Montessori
39	SINDHUBHARATHI M	TGT	M.Sc./B.Ed.
40	BEENA JEROME	TGT	M.A./B.Ed.
41	SHALINI K	TGT	TPT
42	S SANGETHA	TGT	M.A./B.Ed.
43	REBECCA V	NTT	Diplomo in Montessori
44	JM JAYABHARATHI	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.,
45	RAVEENA V	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Sc., Nursing